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SERVICE LIST

(as at October 25, 2018)

TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP

77 King Street West, Suite 400

Toronto-Dominion Centre

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1

Kenneth Kraft

Tel: (416) 863-4374

Fax: (416) 863-4592

kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

Sara-Ann Van Allen

Tel: (416) 863-4402

sara.vanallen@dentons.com

Lawyers for A. Farber & Partners Inc.

AND TO: A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC.

150 York Street, Suite 1600 

Toronto, ON M5H 3S5

Stuart Mitchell

Tel: (416) 496-3774

smitchell@farberfinancial.com

John Hendriks

Tel: (416) 496-3701

jhendriks@farberfinancial.com

Court Appointed Receiver of 2220277 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP

5000 Yonge Street

North York, ON M2N 7E9

Harvey Chaiton

Tel: (416) 218-1129

harvey@chaitons.com

Sam Rappos

Tel: (416) 218-1137

samr@chaitons.com

Lawyers for Zaherali Visram

mailto:kenneth.kraft@dentons.com
mailto:sara.vanallen@dentons.com
mailto:smitchell@farberfinancial.com
mailto:jhendriks@farberfinancial.com
mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:samr@chaitons.com
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AND TO: FIJ LAW LLP

50 West Pearce Street, Suite 10

Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1C5

Liliana Ferreira

Tel: (905) 763-3770 ext. 242 

lferreira@fijlaw.com

Lawyers for CVC Ardellini Investments Inc.

AND TO: KEYSER MASON BALL LLP

Suite 1600, Four Robert Speck Parkway,

Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1S1

Wojtek Jaskiewicz

Tel:  (905) 276-0424

wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com

Brian Jenkins

Tel: (905) 276-0409

jenkins@kmblaw.com

Lawyers for 2220277 Ontario Inc. and Evan Karras

AND TO: SKULTETY PRETO LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

884 College Street

Toronto, ON  M6H 1A3

Nelson Garcia

Tel: (416) 533-5808

nel.garcia@hotmail.com

Lawyers for 9480536 Canada Inc.  

AND TO: GOLDCARD INC.

aka GOLD CARD LEASING o/b GOLDCARD INC.

150 Bridgeland Avenue, Suite 201

Toronto, ON  M6A 1Z5

Mary-Jo Dell

maryjo@goldcardleasing.com

mailto:lferreira@fijlaw.com
mailto:wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com
mailto:jenkins@kmblaw.com
mailto:nel.garcia@hotmail.com
mailto:maryjo@goldcardleasing.com
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA

Suite 3400

130 King Street West

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters

Tel: (416) 973-3172

Fax: (416) 973-0810

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE

77 Bay Street, 11th Floor

Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8

Kevin O’Hara

Tel: (416) 327-8463

Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca

AND TO: LEFKO LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

401 Bay Street, Suite 2410

Toronto, ON  M5H 2Y4

Phil R. Lefko

Tel: (647) 847-2539

plefko@lefkolaw.ca

Lawyers for Lalu Canada Inc.

AND TO: 2452482 ONTARIO INC.

c/o Food Society

650 Bay Street

Toronto, ON  M5G 1M8

Diana Voskanova

dvoskanova@hotmail.com

AND TO: BE SIXFIFTY HOTEL INC.

650 Bay Street

Toronto, ON  M5G 1M8

Stefano Karayannopoulos

info@besixfifty.com and stefanos@besixfifty.com

mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca
mailto:plefko@lefkolaw.ca
mailto:dvoskanova@hotmail.com
mailto:info@besixfifty.com
mailto:stefanos@besixfifty.com


- 4 -

28936371_16|NATDOCS

AND TO: SMITHVALERIOTE LAW FIRM LLP

105 Silvercreek Pkwy. N., Suite 100 

Guelph, ON  N1H 6S4

E.J. Stross

Tel: (519) 837-3617

ejstross@svlaw.ca

Lawyers for 932005 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: CAMBRIDGE LLP

333 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5V 1R5

N. Joan Kasozi

Tel:     (416) 477-7007 ext. 331

jkasozi@cambridgellp.com

Lawyers for Accomplish Capital Inc.

AND TO: GOLDMAN HINE LLP

401 Bay Street, Suite 2410, Box 24

Toronto, ON  M5H 2Y4

Robert Hine

Tel: (416) 867-8632

r.hine@goldmanhine.com

Lawyers for 650 Bay Limited Partnership and 650 Bay GP Inc.

AND TO: MARATHON CLEANING CORP.

65 Martin Ross Avenue, Unit 10

Toronto, ON  M3J 2L6

Tom Vyriotes

Tel: (416) 492-8780

tom@marathoncleaning.ca

AND TO: INTACT INSURANCE COMPANY

6925 Century Avenue, Suite 900

Mississauga, ON  L5N 0E3

John Sankey

Tel: (416) 341-1464 ext. 42225

john.sankey@intact.net

mailto:ejstross@svlaw.ca
mailto:jkasozi@cambridgellp.com
mailto:r.hine@goldmanhine.com
mailto:tom@marathoncleaning.ca
mailto:john.sankey@intact.net
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AND TO: INTACT INSURANCE COMPANY 

c/o CRAWFORD & COMPANY (CANADA) INC.

55 University Avenue, 4th Floor

PO Box 36

Toronto, ON  M5J 2H7

John Valeriote

Tel: (416) 957-5002

john.valeriote@crawco.ca

AND TO: EVAN KARRAS

ek@alliancevp.com

ekarras@rogers.com

AND TO: 756597 ONTARIO LIMITED

c/o Evan Karras

ek@alliancevp.com

ekarras@rogers.com

AND TO: 2296528 ONTARIO INC.

c/o Evan Karras (Director)

ek@alliancevp.com

ekarras@rogers.com

AND TO: INTACT INSURANCE COMPANY

1-700 University Avenue

Toronto ON  M5G 0A1

AND TO: THINKING CAPITAL

4200 Boul Dorchester, Suite 3

Montréal, QC  H3Z 1V4

AND TO: HOLAND LEASING (1995) LTD.

6700, rue Saint-Jacques

Montréal, QC  H4B 1V8

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

National Insolvency Office

166 Frederick Street

Kitchener, ON  M2H 0A9

Wendy Rueger 

Insolvency Unit, Revenue Collections

mailto:john.valeriote@crawco.ca
mailto:ek@alliancevp.com
mailto:ekarras@rogers.com
mailto:ek@alliancevp.com
mailto:ekarras@rogers.com
mailto:ek@alliancevp.com
mailto:ekarras@rogers.com
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EMAIL LIST

sara.vanallen@dentons.com; kenneth.kraft@dentons.com; smitchell@farberfinancial.com; 

jhendriks@farberfinancial.com; harvey@chaitons.com; samr@chaitons.com; 

Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca; lferreira@fijlaw.com; ek@alliancevp.com; ekarras@rogers.com; 

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; nel.garcia@hotmail.com; maryjo@goldcardleasing.com; 

dvoskanova@hotmail.com; info@besixfifty.com; stefanos@besixfifty.com; 

plefko@lefkolaw.ca; ejstross@svlaw.ca; jkasozi@cambridgellp.com; 

wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com; r.hine@goldmanhine.com; jenkins@kmblaw.com; 

tom@marathoncleaning.ca; john.valeriote@crawco.ca; john.sankey@intact.net

mailto:sara.vanallen@dentons.com
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mailto:Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca
mailto:lferreira@fijlaw.com
mailto:ek@alliancevp.com
mailto:ekarras@rogers.com
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:nel.garcia@hotmail.com
mailto:maryjo@goldcardleasing.com
mailto:dvoskanova@hotmail.com
mailto:info@besixfifty.com
mailto:stefanos@besixfifty.com
mailto:plefko@lefkolaw.ca
mailto:ejstross@svlaw.ca
mailto:jkasozi@cambridgellp.com
mailto:wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com
mailto:r.hine@goldmanhine.com
mailto:jenkins@kmblaw.com
mailto:tom@marathoncleaning.ca
mailto:john.valeriote@crawco.ca
mailto:john.sankey@intact.net



